
Response to Freedom of Information request: FA20/12/00157 

Visa applications granted for visa subclass 189 where activity month between 01/10/2020 and 30/11/2020 by occupation 

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-6137.01) 

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

Note 2: Where applicable, wth regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department's policy is to mask numbers 'Ahich are less than five. 

Activity Month 

Visa Subclass Occupation 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 

189 Skilled - Independent 233111 Chemical Engineer <5 <5 

233211 Ci\1I Engineer <5 <5 

233214 Structural Enaineer <5 

233411 Electronics Engineer <5 

233511 Industrial Engineer <5 

233512 Mechanical Engineer <5 

233513 Production or Plant Engineer <5 

233914 Engineering Technologist <5 

234111 Agricultural Consultart <5 
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234513 Biochemist  < 5 

234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist 5   33 
241411 Secondary School Teacher  < 5 
252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5 
252511 Physiotherapist  < 5 

253111 General Practitioner 7  6 
253317 Intensive Care Specialist  < 5  < 5 
253399 Specialist Physicians nec  < 5 
253912 Emergency Medicine Specialist  5 
253913 Obstetrician and Gynaecologist  < 5 
253917 Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist  < 5  < 5 

253999 Medical Practitioners nec 12   15 
254111 Midwife  < 5 
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care)  < 5  < 5 
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)  < 5 
254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health)  < 5 
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)  < 5  < 5 
254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)  < 5  < 5 
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health)  < 5 
254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative)  < 5  < 5 
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5 

254499 Registered Nurses nec 5   10 
261111 ICT Business Analyst  < 5  < 5 
261112 Systems Analyst  < 5 
261311 Analyst Programmer  < 5 
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261312 De-.eloper Programmer <5 <5 

261313 Software Enaineer <5 

262112 ICT Security Specialist <5 <5 

263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer <5 

272399 Psychologists nee <5 

312212 Ci\1I Engineering Technician <5 

Not Specified 84 80 

189 Skilled - Independent Total 140 183 

Visa applications granted for visa subclass 190 where activity month between 01/10/2020 and 30/11/2020 by occupation 

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2020 (DD-6137.02) 

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only. 

Note 2: Where applicable, wth regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department's policy is to mask numbers 'Mlich are less than five. 

Activity Month 

Visa Subclass Occupation 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 

190 Skilled - Nominated 132211 Finance Manager <5 

132511 Research and De-.elopment Manager <5 

133111 Construction Project Manager <5 

133512 Production Manager (Manufacturing) <5 

134213 Primarv Health Oraanisation Manaaer <5 

134299 Health and Welfare Se Nees Managers nee <5 

135112 ICT Project Manager <5 

139914 Quality Assurance Manager <5 

141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager <5 
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221111 Accountant (General)  < 5 
221112 Management Accountant  < 5  5 
221214 Internal Auditor  < 5 
222311 Financial Investment Adviser  < 5  < 5 
224213 Health Information Manager  < 5  < 5 
224311 Economist  < 5 
224999 Information and Organisation Professionals nec  < 5 
232212 Surveyor  < 5 
232213 Cartographer  < 5 
233111 Chemical Engineer  < 5   13 
233112 Materials Engineer  < 5 

233211 Civil Engineer 5   36 
233212 Geotechnical Engineer  < 5 
233213 Quantity Surveyor  < 5 
233214 Structural Engineer  < 5  < 5 
233215 Transport Engineer  < 5 
233311 Electrical Engineer  < 5   19 
233411 Electronics Engineer   14 
233511 Industrial Engineer  < 5 
233512 Mechanical Engineer  < 5   31 
233513 Production or Plant Engineer  7 
233611 Mining Engineer (excluding Petroleum)  < 5 
233612 Petroleum Engineer  < 5 
233912 Agricultural Engineer  < 5 
233913 Biomedical Engineer  < 5  < 5 

233914 Engineering Technologist 14   93 
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233915 Environmental Engineer  < 5 
233999 Engineering Professionals nec  < 5  5 
234111 Agricultural Consultant  < 5  < 5 
234112 Agricultural Scientist  < 5  < 5 
234212 Food Technologist  < 5 
234312 Environmental Consultant  < 5 
234511 Life Scientist (General)  < 5  < 5 
234513 Biochemist  < 5 
234514 Biotechnologist  < 5  < 5 
234517 Microbiologist  < 5 
234599 Life Scientists nec  < 5  < 5 
234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist  < 5  < 5 
234999 Natural and Physical Science Professionals nec  < 5 
251111 Dietitian  < 5 
251112 Nutritionist  < 5 
251211 Medical Diagnostic Radiographer  < 5 
251214 Sonographer  < 5 
251312 Occupational Health and Safety Adviser  < 5 
251511 Hospital Pharmacist  < 5 
251512 Industrial Pharmacist  < 5 
251513 Retail Pharmacist  < 5  7 
252111 Chiropractor  < 5  < 5 
252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5  6 
252511 Physiotherapist  < 5  < 5 
252711 Audiologist  < 5  < 5 
252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / Speech Language Therapist (NZ)  < 5  < 5 

253111 General Practitioner 14   15 
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253112 Resident Medical Officer 11   11 
253311 Specialist Physician (General Medicine)  < 5 
253917 Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist  < 5 

253999 Medical Practitioners nec 16   27 

254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) 22   26 
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)  < 5 
254414 Registered Nurse (Community Health)  < 5  < 5 

254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) 10   18 
254417 Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation)  < 5 

254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) 10   17 
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice)  < 5 
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health)  < 5  < 5 

254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative) 10   11 
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5  < 5 
254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)  < 5  < 5 

254499 Registered Nurses nec 53   58 

261111 ICT Business Analyst 7   30 
261112 Systems Analyst  < 5  7 
261311 Analyst Programmer  5 

261312 Developer Programmer 7   24 

261313 Software Engineer 12   36 
261314 Software Tester  < 5 
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262112 ICT Security Specialist 11 

262113 Svstems Administrator <5 <5 

263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer 10 

263311 Telecommunications Engineer 7 

272311 Clinical Psychologist <5 

272399 Psychologists nee <5 

272499 Social Professionals nee <5 <5 

272511 Social Worker 6 11 

272613 Welfare Worker <5 <5 

311213 Medical Laboratorv Technician <5 

311215 Pharmacy Technician <5 <5 

311299 Medical Technicians nee <5 

311411 Chemistrv Technician <5 

311412 Earth Science Technician <5 

312211 Ci\1I E ngi neeri ng Drafts person <5 <5 

312212 Ci\1I Engineering Technician <5 

334111 Plumber (General) <5 

391111 Hairdresser <5 

411411 Enrolled Nurse <5 <5 

511112 Program or Project Administrator <5 

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 285 674 
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